
 
Trial run of VIP Bus between Hong Kong Science Park and Shenzhen High-Tech Industrial Park 

 
               
In view of the demand from the Chinese University of Hong Kong and Hong Kong Science Park and the practical needs of 
Shenzhen’s technology sector, the Shenzhen Municipal Government has conducted a trial run of VIP Bus service between Hong 
Kong Science Park and Shenzhen High-Tech Industrial Park, the details as below. 
 
1. Bus schedules and routes 
 

North bound (Monday – Friday) 

Schedule A02 A04 A06 

Kowloon Tong MTR Station 7:20 13:00 17:50 

Hong Kong Science Park (Car Park) 7:50 13:30 18:20 

The Chinese University of Hong Kong 7:55 13:35 18:25 

Man Kam To Port 8:40 14:20 19:10 

Xiangmihu Metro Station（Shennan North Road） 9:05 14:45 19:35 

Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone South (Car 
park of General Services Building) 

9:20 15:00 19:50 

Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone Central 
(East gate of Software Park) 

9:25 15:05 19:55 

Olympus (Shenzhen) Ltd. 9:30 15:10 20:00 

 
  

South bound (Monday – Friday) 

Schedule A01 A03 A05 

Olympus (Shenzhen) Ltd. 7:20 13:00 18:10 

Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone Central 
(East gate of Software Park) 

7:25 13:05 18:15 

Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone South (Car 
park of General Services Building) 

7:30 13:10 18:20 

Xiangmihu Metro Station（Shennan North Road） 7:45 13:25 18:35 

Man Kam To Port 8:10 13:50 19:00 

The Chinese University of Hong Kong 8:55 14:35 19:45 

Hong Kong Science Park (Car Park) 9:00 14:40 19:50 

Kowloon Tong MTR Station 9:30 15:10 20:20 

 
 
(2) Boarding Point at CUHK  
 

The boarding point is at the estates shuttle bus stop (村巴候車處) outside the University KCR Station (see map below). The 
bus departs at 7:55, 13:35 and 18:25 from Monday to Friday.   
 

Boarding point at the University KCR Station 



 2

 
 
 
(3) Eligibility  
 

The VIP bus service is not open to the public. Only individuals meeting one of the following conditions will be issued bus 
tickets. 

 
1. Professionals and scholars working for the tenant companies of Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone or Hong Kong 

Science Park. 
2. Professionals and scholars from the constituent organizations of the Shenzhen International Technology Platform  
3. Member of the Shenzhen Innovation CEO CLUB  
4. Professionals, professors, scholars and researchers from Shenzhen University Town and the Chinese University of 

Hong Kong 
 
 (4) How to apply  
 

Eligible individuals (with a staff card or proof of eligibility) may apply for bus tickets at the Customer Service Centre of the 
Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone (See address below).  Applications can also be made through the bus driver.  A 
charge will be made for each application. 
 

 
Address : Customer Services Centre, West Wing, 5/F, General Services Building, Shenzhen-Hong Kong Innovation Zone 
South 
Contact persons :  Yu Jing (Tel：26551510  Fax：26551500) 
   Zhang Rui (Tel：26551512) 

 
Notes 
 
(1) The VIP Bus between Hong Kong Science Park and Shenzhen High-Tech Industrial Park is on a trial run basis. The 

Shenzhen Municipal Government reserves the right to change or cancel the service.   
 
(2) The Chinese University of Hong Kong, the Hong Kong Science Park as well as parties mentioned in section 3 shall not be 

liable for any loss, accidents or liability of any kind that may arise from the use the VIP bus service. 
 
 
 
 




